Emax 2, all-in-one innovation
Interface Protection System and
Interface Device
White paper - Preliminary
ABB |  Interface Protection System and Interface Device   1
Index
General introduction.......................................................... 2
Emax 2 solution................................................................. 2

The configuration with the external VTs has to be used both in the withdrawable version of  Emax 2, and – in existing plants
only - in the fixed version.
Example of shopping list and relevant ordering codes:
Figure 16 shows the wiring diagram with the wiring to be carried out at the relevant terminals of  Emax 2 in the scenario with
external voltage transformers.
E2.2N 2500 Ekip Hi-Touch LSIG 4p WMP 1SDA073049R1
E2.2 W FP Iu=2500 4p HR HR 1SDA073912R1
Interface Protection System feature 1SDA082919R1
Ekip Supply 24-48Vdc 1SDA074173R1
Ekip Signalling 2K-1 1SDA074167R1
YU E1.2..E6.2 220-240 Vac/dc 1SDA073700R1
External installed voltage outlets 1SDA074217R1
Ekip Synchrocheck E1.2..E6.2 1SDA074183R1
Ekip T&P – Programming and Test Unit 1SDA066989R1
3 x Voltage transformers TJC E43925370 (or equivalent)
3 x Voltage transformers Customer's choice with accuracy 0.2
Switch mode power supply 1SVR427041R0000 (or equivalent)
Emax 2